

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 WRIT PETITION NO.8163 OF 2023

PRAKASH MANIKRAO TAHAKIK  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Thombre S.S.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.A. Jagatkar

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 14.07.2023

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.07.2023.
3. Learned A.G.P waives service for the respondent No. 1.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-