



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S.K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent /State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. U.S. Bhosle, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.B. Narwade, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. M.L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 09th JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 7583 OF 2013 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1743 OF 2019 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 14038 OF 2019 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 1169 OF 2021 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 1597 OF 2021 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 2136 OF 2021 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 2292 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5082 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1362 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3094 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4623 OF 2017 WITH	20.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category

WRIT PETITION NO. 6104 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8244 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10315 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6202 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13042 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13043 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11966 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2017 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6311 OF 2021 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2021 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021	20.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 8540 OF 2021 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8604 OF 2021 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8657 OF 2021 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8991 OF 2021 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 9001 OF 2021 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 9450 OF 2021 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 9593 OF 2021 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 10407 OF 2021 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 10431 OF 2021 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 10496 OF 2021	21.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 11577 OF 2021 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 12032 OF 2021 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 335 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2023 WITH CA/8708/2024 IN WP/1006/2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 1203 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 2489 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3406 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2490 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2492 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2495 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2491 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2496 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 3115 OF 2023	22.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 3178 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 4610 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 5309 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2023	25.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category

1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 6177 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 6184 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 6365 OF 2023 WITH CA/9199/2023 IN WP/6365/2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 6435 OF 2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 6524 OF 2023	25.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 6589 OF 2023 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2023 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2023 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 7533 OF 2023 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2023 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8519 OF 2023 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 10360 OF 2023 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 11663 OF 2023 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 12069 OF 2023 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 13363 OF 2023	26.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 13816 OF 2023 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 14010 OF 2023 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 14277 OF 2023 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 15762 OF 2023 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 2288 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3969 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 4224 OF 2025 WITH CA/6887/2025 IN WP/4224/2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 4885 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 7534 OF 2025 1071 PIL NO. 19 OF 2023 WITH CA/8062 OF 2023 IN PIL/19/2023 WITH CA/11780/2023 IN PIL/19/2023	29.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 9742 OF 2019 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 9920 OF 2019 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 10202 OF 2019 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 11476 OF 2019 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 13470 OF 2019 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2019 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 1201 OF 2021 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 1368 OF 2021 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021	02.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 2019 OF 2021 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 2104 OF 2021 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 4315 OF 2021	03.09.2025 in 'due admission' category

1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 4551 OF 2021 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 4618 OF 2021 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2021 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 7530 OF 2021 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 10291 OF 2023 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 11925 OF 2023 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 11935 OF 2023	03.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 12775 OF 2023 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 14519 OF 2023 WITH CA/1710/2024 IN WP/14519/2023 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 14609 OF 2023 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 14802 OF 2023 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 14839 OF 2023 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 15128 OF 2023 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 15188 OF 2023 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025	04.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 91 OF 2025 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2025 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2025 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2025 1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025 1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2025	08.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2025 1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2025 1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 429 OF 2025 1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2025 1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 567 OF 2025 1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2025 1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 1287 OF 2025 1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5744 OF 2025 1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 6099 OF 2025 1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 6103 OF 2025	09.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 6105 OF 2025 1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 6108 OF 2025 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 6112 OF 2025 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 6114 OF 2025	10.09.2025 in 'due admission' category

1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 6219 OF 2025 1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 6389 OF 2025 1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 6392 OF 2025 1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 6409 OF 2025 1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 6410 OF 2025 1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6415 OF 2025 1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6418 OF 2025	10.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
---	--

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

arp/-