



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

965 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2023

**PRAKASH MANIKRAO TAHAKIK
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND ANOTHER**

...

**Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Chalak Amol Balasaheb
AGP for Respondents: Ms. R.P. Gour**

...

AND

968 WRIT PETITION NO. 10360 OF 2023

**PADMAKAR MOHANRAO HANMANTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

**Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Chalak Amol Balasaheb
AGP for Respondents: Mr. K. K. Naik**

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 14.11.2025

PER COURT:

**Stand over to 28.11.2025. To be heard along with Writ
Petition No.9351/2023**

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)