



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

.....
Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, Mr. A. S. Deshmukh and
Mr. Pravin S. Patil, AGPs for State
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
939 WRIT PETITION NO. 8720 OF 2022 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 12945 OF 2022 941 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 6236 OF 2023 943 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10360 OF 2023 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 9986 OF 2023 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 13788 OF 2023 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2024 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 3460 OF 2024 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 8196 OF 2024	20.04.2026
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 12166 OF 2024 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 12755 OF 2024 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 12756 OF 2024	21.04.2026

953 WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 6142 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8672 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 10373 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 14213 OF 2025	
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2019 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 7575 OF 2019 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2019 WITH CA NO. 12559 2021 WITH CWP NO. 964/2020 WITH CA NO. 1338/2021 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019 WITH WP 15420 OF 2019 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13762 OF 2019 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13832 OF 2019 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2020 WITH WP 443/2020 WITH WP 539/2025 WITH WP 5292/2008 WITH WP 15049/2023 WITH WP 15039/20 WITH WP 3347/2008 WITH WP 4367/2022 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2020 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 3931 OF 2020 WITH WP 8372/2026 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 5430 OF 2021	23.06.2026
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7295 OF 2021 WITH WP 7298/2021 WITH WP 7302/2021 WITH WP 7300/2021 WITH WP 7301/2021 WITH WP 7296/2021 WITH WP 7299/2021 WITH WP 7297/2021 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 7941 OF 2021 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 11601 OF 2021 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 12012 OF 2021 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2022 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2022 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 1746 OF 2022 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 2576 OF 2022 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2022 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3420 OF 2022	24.06.2026
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2022	

981 WRIT PETITION NO. 12836 OF 2022 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2023 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 9627 OF 2023 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 10664 OF 2023 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13613 OF 2023 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 14402 OF 2023 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 14532 OF 2023	25.06.2026
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 15480 OF 2023 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 15735 OF 2023 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3961 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 6985 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2026 997 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2019 998 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2026 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4705 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2026 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 966 OF 2025	29.06.2026

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE